# Government of Gilgit-Baltistan Office of the Executive Engineer GB C&WD Nagar

No. AB/NGR/Cash-2 (1)/2023-24/ 4 5

Dated: August, 2024

#### **CORRIGENDUM-II**

Reference: Invitation for Bids uploaded on PPRA website vide TS No. 5544335E dated 29-07-2024 vide letter No.AB/NGR/Cash-2(1)/2024-25/38 dated 26<sup>h</sup> July, 2024.

All the prospective bidders intend to participate in the bidding process are hereby informed through this corrigendum that due typing mistake at para-No.2, sub para (i) i.e. "A valid PEC registration certificate for the year 2024-25 in the relevant category (Category C6 and above) with specialization code required is deleted entirely. And replaced with "A valid PEC registration certificate for the year 2024-25 in the relevant category (Category C5 and above) with specialization code is required)"

All other terms and conditions shall remain same.

Executive Engineer
GB C&WD Nagar
(Tele No. 05813-922030)

### **DISTRIBUTION: -**

- 1. The Chief Engineer GB C&WD Gilgit Region.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer GB C&WD Circle office Hunza/Nagar
- 3. Deputy Director PPRA Islamabad (with the request to publish notice on web site)
- 4. GB Contractors Association Gilgit.
- 5. Office Notice Board.

### **Copy for kind information to:**

- 1. The Secretary Works HQ GB.
- 2. The Deputy Director Press Information Department Gilgit.

# Government of Gilgit-Baltistan Office of the Executive Engineer GB C&WD Nagar

No. AB/NGR/Cash-2 (1)/2023-24/

Dated: August, 2024

# Government of Gilgit-Baltistan Office of the Executive Engineer GB C&WD Nagar

No. AB/NGR/Cash-2 (1)/2023-24/

Dated: August, 2024

# CORRIGENDUM-1

Reference: Invitation for Bids uploaded on PPRA website vide TS No. 5544335E and daily newspapers dated 29-07-2024 and 27-07-2024 respectively vide letter No.AB/NGR/Cash-II(1)/2024-25/38 dated 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

All the prospective bidders intend to participate in the bidding process are hereby informed through this corrigendum that due to some technical reasons the date of opening of bids for the work <u>Construction of 16.5 Km wide Link Road At Miacher (2 Km)</u>" was scheduled to be opened on 16-08-2024 at 2:00 PM is rescheduled to open on 20-08-2024 at 4:30 PM.

All other terms and conditions shall remain same.

Executive Engineer GB C& WD Nagar (Tele No. 05813-922030)

# DISTRIBUTION: -

The Chief Engineer GB C&WD Gilgit Region.

The Superintending Engineer GB C&WD Circle office Hunza/Nagar

- 3. Deputy Director PPRA Islamabad (with the request to publish notice on web site)
- 4. GB Contractors Association Gilgit.
- 5. Office Notice Board.

### Copy for kind information to:

- 1. The Secretary Works HQ GB.
- 2. The Deputy Director Press Information Department Gilgit.

No. AB/NGR/Cash-2 (1)/2024-25/ 38

Subject: INVITATION FOR BIDS

1. Gilgit-Baltistan Public Works Department (GB C&WD), Gilgit Region, invites sealed bids from eligible Firms/Contractors licensed by the Pakistan Engineer Council in the relevant code and category for the under mentioned works:

Opening date & time of Estimated 3% Cost of Close date & time of bid Name Work Cost earnest T/Form Time Date Time Date money 1 Const. Of link road at Faker and Const of 800 ft link road from Chaqar-III to Sherbaz 32487166 10000 11:30 AM 974615 20-08-2024 11:00 AM 20-08-2024 House Near Girls Middle School Chalt Pain Halqa-IV 2 Const. Of link road from Jatorkhand to Wazirabad Askurdas and 30962000 928860 10000 20-08-2024 12: 00 PM 12:30 PM 20-08-2024 MadalumdasAskurdasand Shayar Nagar 3 Const. Of 16.5 ft wide link road 30515400 915462 10000 20-08-2024 2: 00 PM 20-08-2024 2:30 PM at Miacher (03 Km) Const: of 16.5 ft wide link road 4 25993000 779790 10000 20-08-2024 3: 00 PM 20-08-2024 3:30 PM at Faker (2.34 Km)

- Bidding documents can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on remitted through treasury challan as shown against
  work (not re-fundable) on any working day as per following terms and conditions: -
- A valid PEC registration certificate for the year 2024-25 in the relevant category (Category C6 and above) with specialization code is required.
- Bidding documents will be issued in person to government contractors/firms upon the presentation of the following original documents: CNIC, PEC registration, and renewal fee receipt for 2024-25 from the Works Department GB. Please note that all documents must be original.
- Only Project specific Power of attorney's will be accepted on the behalf of parent firms/JVs, if provided on judicial stamp paper duly signed and attested by 1st class Magistrate.
- iv. Each Firm/JVs is eligible to obtain bidding document for only one project. Multiple request for bidding documents for different projects by the same firm/JVs will not be entertained.
- v. Contractors/firms must provide 3% bid security in the form of a call deposit receipt (CDR only) in the name of the Executive Engineer, B&R Division GB C&WD Nagar, from any scheduled bank in Pakistan. The CDR should bear the original signature of an authorized person from the concerned bank branch, along with the original bank stamp. Scanned copies of signatures/stamps will not be entertained.
- vi. The bid security must be provided for the department's verification through the relevant bank.
- vii. Bidding documents will not be issued to constructors who have previously delayed awarded projects.
- viii. Bidding documents will not be issued to entities that are blacklisted and involved in litigation with the department. (An original Departmental No Litigation Certificate/No sick Project Certificate is required.
- ix. Conditional bids will not be accepted by the department.
- x. Unbalanced quoted rates will be handled in accordance with the rules and policies specified in the bidding documents.
- xi. The procuring agency reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals at any time before accepting a bid or proposal, in accordance with Rule 36 of GBPPRA Rules as amended vide SRO dated September 2022.
- xii. The Bidder quoting rates below 10% of T/S Estimate shall be required to provide along with his bid an additional performance guarantee of 50% differential amount (between T/S and Bid) in shape of CDR from any schedule bank of Pakistan. In case of failure to produce the required differential amount of the bid by the bidder along with bid documents, the bid shall be rejected and surety of such bidder shall be forfeited.

xiii. The call deposit to all unsuccessful bidders who participate in the tendering process will be released after expiry of bid validity/formal approval of tender.

(Engr. Ghulpar Inglaza) Executive Engineer Division C&WD Nagar (Tele No. 05813-922030)

Dated: 26th July, 2024

#### **DISTRIBUTION: -**

- The Chief Engineer GB PWD Gilgit Region.
- 2 The Superintending Engineer GB PWD Circle office Hunza/Nagar
- 3 Deputy Director PPRA Islamabad (with the request to publish notice on web site)
- 4 GB Contractors Association Gilgit.
- 5 Office Notice Board.

## Copy for kind information to:

- 6 The Secretary C&WD HQ GB.
- 7 The Deputy Director Press Information Department Gilgit.

